

SA-52 of 2025

**21.05.2025
Item no.11
Court No.50**

**Saraswati Das & Ors.
Vs.
Sri. Moliram Das & Ors.**

Ld. Advocate Mr. Kunal Ganguly
appears for appellant.

Seen the written note of the
Superintendent of 'SA' Section wherein it
transpires that the postal notices issued for
service upon respondent nos. 1-4 on
22.04.25 has not been returned. But, as per
the postal track report, the same is showing
delivered upon the addressees.

Accordingly, the process of issuing
notice upon the respondents is completed.

The department is directed to take
follow up steps to place the record to the
Hon'ble Bench upon requisition.

**(Kallol Chattopadhyay)
Registrar Administration (L&OM)**