

04.02.2026

Item no.05

Court No.50

Saraswati Das & Ors.

VS

Moliram Das & Ors.

Ld. Advocate for the appears petitioner.

Office note dated 02.02.2026 the T.C.Rs were examined and found complete.

Regarding service of notice there is a office note it was ready as regards service, only paper book has not yet been submitted by the Ld. Advocate for the appellant. Ld. Advocate undertook that he will file the paper books and four weeks time needs accordingly it is allowed.

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta

Dic. & Cor. by me

Sd/-

(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta