

**22.04.2026
Item no.04
Court No.50**

**Saraswati Das & Ors.
Vs.
Moliram Das & Ors.**

None appears.

Pursuant to the order dated 04.02.2026 passed by the Learned Registrar Administration (L&OM), it appears that the learned advocate for the appellant has not yet filed the paper book.

The office note dated 17.04.2026 reflects the aforesaid position.

In view of the above, two weeks' time is granted to the learned advocate for the appellant as a last chance to file the paper book, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Bench for appropriate orders.

**(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta**